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A BILL

intituled

An Act to provide for the issue from the Consolidated Fund and the
Development Fund of the sums necessary to meet the estimated
expenditure for the financial year 1st April 2013 to 31st March
2014.

Be it enacted by the President with the advice and consent of the
Parliament of Singapore, as follows:
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Short title and commencement

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act 2013 and shall come
into operation on 1st April 2013.

Supply from Consolidated Fund

2.—(1) The total moneys hereby authorised to be issued from the
Consolidated Fund for the period from 1st April 2013 to 31st March
2014 shall be a sum not exceeding $56,339,374,800.

(2) The moneys referred to in subsection (1) are hereby
appropriated for the several Heads of Expenditure for the public
service specified in the Schedule.

Supply from Development Fund

3.—(1) The total moneys hereby authorised to be issued from the
Development Fund for the period from 1st April 2013 to 31st March
2014 shall be a sum not exceeding $20,271,605,300.

(2) The moneys referred to in subsection (1) are hereby
appropriated for development purposes under the several Heads of
Expenditure specified in the Schedule.

THE SCHEDULE

Sections 2(2) and 3(2)

HEADS OF EXPENDITURE FOR WHICH SUMS ARE APPROPRIATED

Head Title Appropriation  Appropriation Total
from from appropriations
Consolidated Development
Fund Fund
$ $ $
B  Attorney- 148,871,900 5,122,800 153,994,700
General’s
Chambers
C Auditor-General’s 27,048,300 79,200 27,127,500

Office



Head

O M m O

Title

Cabinet Office
Judicature
Parliament

Presidential
Councils

Ministry of Social
and Family
Development

Ministry of
Defence
Ministry of
Education
Ministry of the
Environment and
Water Resources
Ministry of
Finance

Ministry of
Foreign Affairs
Ministry of
Health

Ministry of Home
Affairs

Ministry of
Communications
and Information
Ministry of Law

Ministry of
Manpower

Appropriation
from
Consolidated
Fund

$
948,900
139,098,500
30,591,000
589,600

1,760,286,900

11,895,000,000

10,660,000,000

959,180,600

673,716,700

389,459,800

4,929,089,000

3,511,799,000

539,386,700

242,042,400
1,228,156,700

Appropriation
from
Development
Fund

$
275,300
28,344,600
2,860,300

55,798,900

440,000,000
975,000,000

327,846,500

135,615,700

60,000,000

746,558,600

379,826,000

110,139,100

565,072,000
39,682,300

Total
appropriations

$
1,224,200
167,443,100
33,451,300
589,600

1,816,085,800

12,335,000,000

11,635,000,000

1,287,027,100

809,332,400

449,459,800

5,675,647,600

3,891,625,000

649,525,800

807,114,400
1,267,839,000



Head

Title

Ministry of
National
Development

Prime Minister’s
Office

Ministry of Trade
and Industry

Ministry of
Transport
Ministry of
Culture,

Community and
Youth

Financial
Transfers

Total

Appropriation  Appropriation Total

from from appropriations
Consolidated Development
Fund Fund
$ $ $

808,168,200  4,447,121,900  5,255,290,100

349,890,100 56,031,700 405,921,800

696,050,700  5,241,362,300  5,937,413,000

562,232,500  6,354,672,000  6,916,904,500

1,000,252,300 300,196,100  1,300,448,400

15,787,515,000 15,787,515,000

56,339,374,800 20,271,605,300 76,610,980,100

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

This Bill seeks to make provision for the appropriation of moneys from the
Consolidated Fund and the Development Fund to meet the estimated expenditure
for the financial year 1st April 2013 to 31st March 2014.






